Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sutus Inc.	10/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMV Financial Inc.
Street Address:	370 King Street, West
Internal Address:	Suite 604
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1J9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12183015
Application Number:	12183026
Application Number:	12183024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-214-4810

Email: mnahnsen@btlaw.com, jmueller@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark J. Nahnsen Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2786

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36470-108507

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Nahnsen

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0918

500685913

\$120.00

source=MMV Confirmation of Grant#page1.tif source=MMV Confirmation of Grant#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0919

CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

This will confirm that, pursuant to a general security agreement (hereinafter referred to as the "GSA") dated October 15, 2008, between Sutus Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Government of Canada (hereinafter referred to as "Sutus"), whose full post office address is 3999 Henning Drive, Suite 301, Burnaby, BC V5C 6P9 and MMV Financial Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "MMV"), a specialty finance corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, whose full post office address is 370 King Street West, Suite 604, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1J9, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby confirmed and acknowledged, Sutus confirms that it has granted to MMV a security interest, lien and charge in all of Sutus' right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property listed on the Schedule attached hereto, including, without limitation, the copyrights, trademarks, patents and trademark and patent applications and registrations listed therein, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, updates, developments, divisions, reissues and reexaminations which issue therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by MMV, strictly subject to the terms of the GSA.

EXECUTED at Burnaby, BC, this 15th day of October, 2008.

SUTUS INC.

Name:

Title: UP Finance, Secretary

I have authority to bind the Corporation

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0920

SCHEDULE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

3 Non-Provisional USPTO Patent Application Filings filed July 30, 2008 (attached):

- (i) Ease of Management of Integrated Systems (Use Case-based Management), application number 12183015;
- (ii) Management of Converged Workspaces (Emphasis on the management of converged voice, data, and other services with Personal and Shared Workspaces), application number 12183026; and
- (iii) Management of Remote Services with Use Cases
 (Incorporates Cayley and Third Party Service Management as well as ITSP Profiles and Brokering of OSS Services), application number 12183024.

The Company holds both Canadian and US trademarks for "Sutus" and "Sutus Business Central". Details are as follows:

C	a	n	2	Н	-
	а		С	u	

Trade-mark	Application No.
SUTUS	1,323,363
SUTUS BUSINESS CENTRAL	1,323,364
United States	
Trade-mark	Serial No.
SUTUS	77/078,660
SUTUS BUSINESS CENTRAL	77/078,657

PATENT REEL: 021734 FRAME: 0921

RECORDED: 10/24/2008